How to Order
With auto switch
With auto switch
(Built-in magnet)
Air cushion on both ends +
Bumper cushion
Cylinder stroke
[mm]
Refer to page 10 for
standard strokes.
Auto switch
Nil Without auto switch
*  �For applicable auto switches,
refer to the table below.
Number of
auto switches
Nil 2
S 1
3 3
n n
Bore size
32 32 mm
40 40 mm
50 50 mm
63 63 mm
80 80 mm
100 100 mm
Rod boot
Nil Without rod boot
J Nylon tarpaulin (One end)
JJ Nylon tarpaulin (Both ends)
K Heat-resistant tarpaulin (One end)
KK Heat-resistant tarpaulin (Both ends)
Rod end bracket
Nil No bracket
W Rod clevis
*  �The floating joint and rod
end should be ordered
separately.
Pivot bracket
Nil No bracket
N Pivot bracket
*  �Only for the D mounting type
*  �The double clevis pivot bracket
and clevis pivot bracket with
ball joint should be ordered
separately.
Rod
Nil Single rod
W Double rod
Made to order
Refer to page 10 for
details.
Mounting
Symbol Description Single rod Double rod
B Basic v v
L Axial foot v v
F Rod flange v v
G Head flange v v
C Single clevis v —
D Double clevis v —
*  �Mounting brackets are shipped together with
the product but do not come assembled.
*  �The single clevis with ball joint should be
ordered separately.
CP96N B 32 100 C J W
CP96N D M9BW SWB 32 C100 J
*1  Water-resistant type auto switches can be mounted on the above models, but SMC cannot guarantee water resistance.
*2  The 1 m lead wire is only applicable to the D-A93.
*  Lead wire length symbols:	0.5 m	·········	Nil	 (Example) M9NW